25
ELESTA relays GmbH, Elestastrasse 16,
CH - 7310 Bad Ragaz, Switzerland
Phone: +41 81 300 47 00
Fax: +41 81 300 47 01
E-Mail: admin@elestarelays.com
Internet: http://www.elestarelays.com
SIF 4 Contacts

Excitation voltage range
Load limit curve with direct current
Ordering example
Made in Switzerland    0
602
c
us
S
E-Nr.  3
01053
SIF312   24V
8A 250V~AC1DC
43
44
23
24
A1
A2
34
33 12
11
Type A
Standard coils for direct current
(other voltages on request)
Soldering tags
Number of NC contacts
Number of NO contacts
Type designation
Coil voltage
SIF 3 1 2  24VDC
SIF-312
A1 A2
11 12
23
24
33
34
43
44
Double or reinforced insulation
1000
1000
10000
1000000
0.5
N
o.
 o
f o
pe
ra
tio
ns
 x
 1
00
0
Switching current (A)
0.1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910
DC1AC1AC15DC13
500
300
200
100
70
50
30
20
10
0.1      0.2   0.3   0.5  0.7   1.0         2      3   4  5 6 7 8  10
Current (A)
10 W
20 W
40 W
60 W
80 W
100 W
150 W
200 W
250 W
300 W
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
D
C
)
0
0 20 40 60
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
80 100
2.5
2